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Staff Assignments Email Phone 

BFO 1 

 Angela Moore  BFO 1 Acting Supervisor  amoore@oaklandca.gov  238-6822 

 Area 1 

Brenda Ivey 1X, 2Y/5Y, 3Y, 4X, 7X bivey@oaklandca.gov 238-3091 

Lisa Dieng 3X ldieng@oaklandca.gov 238-3102 

Angela Moore 2X/5X, 6X amoore@oaklandca.gov 238-6822 

 Area 2 

No Assignment 9X, 10Y, 11X, 12Y/13X, 13Z NSDAdmin@oaklandca.gov 986-2715 

Brenda Ivey 10X bivey@oaklandca.gov 238-3091 

Angela Moore 8X, 12X, 13Y, 14X amoore@oaklandca.gov 238-6822 

 Area 3 

No Assignment 14Y/16X, 16Y, 17X/Y, 22X, 22Y NSDAdmin@oaklandca.gov 986-2715 

Jason Wallace 15X jwallace@oaklandca.gov 238-6927 

Lisa Dieng 18X/Y/19X ldieng@oaklandca.gov 238-3102 

Claudia De La Cruz-Perez 20X, 21X/Y CDeLaCruz-Perez@oaklandca.gov 238-7683 

 Community Programs  

Brenda Ivey Teddy Bear Patrol bivey@oaklandca.gov 238-3091 

Brian Cassidy 
Neighborhood Watch, Youth Safety, 
Senior Safety, NNO, and Volunteers in 
Policing, 

bcassidy@oaklandca.gov 238-6200 

 Neighborhood Watch Steering Comm   

BFO 2 

Araina Richards BFO 2 Acting Supervisor arichards@oaklandca.gov 238-7619 

 Area 4 

No Assignment 24Y, 28X NSDAdmin@oaklandca.gov 986-2715 

Claudia De La Cruz-Perez 20X/23X/24X, 27Y CDeLaCruz-Perez@oaklandca.gov 238-7683 

Araina Richards 25Y, 27X arichards@oaklandca.gov 238-7619  

Lisa Dieng 25X ldieng@oaklandca.gov 238-3102 

Judith Christopher 26X/Y jchristopher@oaklandca.gov 238-6566 

 Area 5 

No Assignment 29X NSDAdmin@oaklandca.gov 986-2715 

Araina Richards 31X, 32Y, 35Y arichards@oaklandca.gov 238-7619 

Judith Christopher 30X, 30Y, 32X, 35X jchristopher@oaklandca.gov 238-6566 

Jason Wallace 31Y/Z, 33X/34X jwallace@oaklandca.gov 238-6927 

 Community Programs 

 

Community Police Academy (CPA), 
Citizens Police Academy Alumni 
Association (CPAAA), and  
Youth Citizens Police Academy (YCPA) 

cpacoordinator@oaklandca.gov 986-2715 

Marlon Guzman 
Neighborhood Watch, Merchant Watch, 
CPTED Inspections, and Personal Safety 

mguzman3@oaklandca.gov 238-4523 

Lisa Ruhland Office Assistant lruhland@oaklandca.gov 238-2080 
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